42 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

95 SCP 11 - PH 1153

TALLAHASULATEURIDA

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassoo, FL 32314

GENTIONALSA 4576 -09711795--01082--019 ###131.25 ####131.25

SUBJECT: Navy Soaboo Vatorana of Amorica, Island X-17FL Inc. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00	Ĺ
Filing Fee	Filir

	\$78.75
Filing	Fae
& Ce	rtificate

\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$131.25 Х

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

James W. Wallace, Secretary X-17FL FROM: Name (Printed or typed)

6101 DeSoto Ave.

Address

New Port Richey, FL 34653-4128 City, State & Zip

813-849-3830

Davtime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

95 SEP 11 PH 1153

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutas, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation shall be: Navy Seabee Voterans of America, Island X-17FL Inc.

r

i N

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

6101 DeSoto Ave. New Port Richey, FL 34653-4128

ARTICLE III

Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is (are):

This is a non-profit, Military Vetrans Group, That supports Seabee Memorial Scholarship Association, and The CEC/Seabee Historical Society, The Gulf High School NJROTC program.

ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

By the vote of the membership of the organization.

Filing Fee: \$70.00

ARTICLE V Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows:

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

James W. Wallace 6101 DeSoto Ave. New Port Richey, FL 34653-4128

ARTICLE VII

Incorporators

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

Franklin E. Jones 8476 Cessna Dr. New Port Richey,FL34654 Anthony Cofrancesco 4726 Addax Drive New Port Richey, FL 34653 Tames W. Wallace 6101 DeSoto Ave. New Port Richey,FL 34653-4128

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of incorporation this <u>6th</u>, day of <u>September</u>, 19.96.

Signature(s) of Incorporator(s):

Franklin E. Joses	Franklin E. Jones	
	Typed name of incorporator signing	
Gration Calcerne	Anthony Cofrancesco	
7	Typed name of incorporator signing	
Jauna W Mielling	James W. Wallace	
	Typed name of incorporator signing	

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED

96 SEP 11 PH 1:53

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Navy Seabee Voterans of America, Island X-17FL (must include suffix)

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

James W.Wallace

(Name)

6101 DeSoto Ave.

(Street address - P. O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)

New Port Richey, FL 34653-4128 (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

9/1/96

(Date)